Case Number: 2303422/2021

2303647/2021 2300917/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: K Adjei

Respondent: FedEX Express UK Transportation Limited (1)

Ryan Bennett (2)

## PRELIMINARY HEARING

**Heard at:** London South Employment Tribunal by video

On: 9 May 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge L Burge

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person For the Respondents: C Adjei

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The following claims are dismissed upon withdrawal by the Claimant:
  - i. Breach of the Fraud Act 2006
  - ii. Breach of the Data Protection Act 2018
  - iii. Failure to Follow the ACAS Code of Practice on Disciplinary and Grievance Procedures 2015
  - iv. Breach of the Employment Rights Act 1996, Part 1, Sections 1, 3 and 8; and
  - v. Discrimination on the grounds of religion and/or belief.

Employment Judge L Burge

9 May 2022

Case Number: 2303422/2021

2303647/2021 2300917/2022

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.